

Endereza Law, PLLC Recognized by Chambers & Partners for Excellence in Franchising Law



SAN ANTONIO, TX, March 3, 2025 – Endereza Law, PLLC is proud to announce its recognition by Chambers & Partners, one of the most prestigious law firm-ranking organizations in the world, for its outstanding work in Franchising Law. This esteemed ranking is a testament to the firm's dedication to providing exceptional legal services and its commitment to excellence in the field of franchising.

Chambers & Partners rankings are awarded only after rigorous research and vetting, making them a mark of distinction that only 0.5% of law firms in the United States achieve. The rankings are based on a methodology refined over 30 years, which includes gathering market intelligence from clients and law firms. The emphasis on client feedback ensures that Chambers' rankings are objective and credible, setting them apart from other rankings.

Endereza Law, PLLC is a distinguished law firm offering comprehensive business and franchise law services. Endereza Law is dedicated to empowering entrepreneurs and businesses, including franchisors and franchisees, with strategic legal solutions to confidently navigate the complexities of starting, managing, and growing their business

Elena Villaseñor Sullivan, founder and managing member of Endereza Law, PLLC, expressed her gratitude for the recognition: "We are honored to be recognized by Chambers & Partners for our work in franchising law. This accolade reflects our unwavering commitment to our clients and our dedication to providing top-tier legal services." As a franchise attorney, Ms. Sullivan represents franchisors and franchisees. For franchisors, Endereza Law's services include advising on franchise development, franchise disclosure documents, distribution, intellectual property protection, and compliance, ensuring that our clients meet all regulatory requirements. Endereza Law also provides support to franchisees throughout the franchise lifecycle, including reviewing and negotiating franchise agreements and renewals, providing guidance on compliance with franchise agreements and brand standards, and counseling on contract disputes.

For more information about Endereza Law, PLLC and its services, please visit <u>ENDEREZA LAW, USA:</u> Spotlight 2025 | Chambers Profiles and www.enderezalaw.com.

Contact: Endereza Law, PLLC

Elena Villaseñor Sullivan | <u>elena@enderezalaw.com</u> | 210-999-1005 1202 W Bitters Rd, Building 8, San Antonio, Texas, 78215